

## **RESOLUTION No. 2272-2022**

## FFY 23 POLICE TRAFFIC SERVICES (PTS) GRANT

BE IT RESOLVED, by authority of the **Board of Commissioners** 

Of the Township of Haverford, Delaware County, and it is hereby resolved by authority of the same, that the <u>Township Manager</u> of said Municipality, Authority be authorized and directed to sign the one (1) year Police

Traffic Services Grant on its behalf.

ATTEST	Township of Haverford
	By: Saint. Bru
C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq. President	David R. Burman Township Manager

## I, DAVID. R. BURMAN, Township Manager

of the <u>Township of Haverford</u>, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners held the 11<sup>TH</sup> day of July, 2022.

David R. Burman, Township Manager